Brought to you by Pro Gear &
Transmission.
For parts or service call:
877-776-4600
407-872-1901
906 W. Gore St. Orlando, FL 32805
Revised 6-05
SP-20200
Meritor® Front Non-Drive Steer Axle - Model Nomenclature
F S xx x x x x x x xxx
M = Meritor® Axle Spec. Number
F = Front
S = Non-Drive Steer Axle
BEAM KINGPIN BUSHING TYPE
1 = Forged I-Beam Straight Kingpins Non-Metallic Bushings
2 = Forged I-Beam Tapered Kingpins Needle Bearings
4 = Forged I-Beam Straight Kingpins Bronze Bushings
5 = Forged I-Beam Straight Kingpins Needle Bearings
6 = Formed Beam Straight Kingpins Non-Metallic Bushings
KPI in. (mm) Drop in. (mm)
13 = 68.0 (1727.2) 3.74 (95.0)
16 = 68.0 (1727.2) 3.60 (91.4)
21 = 69.0 (1752.6) 3.30 (83.8)
22 = 69.0 (1752.6) 3.50 (88.9)
23 = 69.0 (1752.6) 3.5/2.0 (88.9/50.8)
24 = 69.0 (1752.6) 5.00 (127.0)
30 = 70.4 (1788.2) 10.16 (258.1)
33 = 71.0 (1803.4) 3.74 (95.0)
40 = 71.5 (1816.1) 4.65 (118.1)
43 = 71.5 (1816.1) 3.74 (95.0)
44 = 71.5 (1816.1) 5.00 (127.0)
51 = 72.0 (1828.8) 3.30 (83.8)
53 = 72.0 (1828.8) 3.74 (95.0)
55 = 75.75 (1924.1) 6.50 (165.1)
62 = 65.24 (1657.1) 3.74 (95.0)
63 = 65.25 (1657.4) 3.74 (95.0)
67 = 74.5 (1892.3) 8.00 (203.2)
70 = 74.5 (1892.3) 3.60 (91.4)
75 = 60.0 (1524.0) 2.50 (63.5)
85 = 67.5 (1714.5) 2.50 (63.5)
86 = 67.5 (1714.5) 3.60 (91.4)
92 = 68.5 (1739.9) 3.50 (88.9)
94 = 68.5 (1739.9) 5.00 (127.0)
MANUFACTURING
LOCATION
N = N.A.
S = S.A.
E = Europe
A = Australia/Asia
BRAKE TYPE
B = “B” Frame Brake
C = Air Disc Brake
D = Wedge Brake (Dual Air Chambers)
E = Wedge Brake (Dual Hydraulic Cylinders)
F = Wedge Brake (Single Hydraulic Cylinder)
G = DuraPark Hydraulic Drum
H = Quadraulic® Disc
K = DiscPlus® Air Disc
L = Q Plus™ Cam Brake
N = None
P = “P” Series Cam Brake
Q = “Q” Series Cam Brake
R = Cast Plus™ Brake
S = Wedge Brake (Single Air Chamber)
T = “T” Series Cam Brake
V = Simplex Air Cam Brake
W= “W” Series Cam Brake
Z = Non-Meritor Brake
TIE ROD BRAKE
HUB TYPE ARM TYPE ATTACHMENT
A = Conventional Non-Integral Non-Integral
B = Conventional Integral Non-Integral
C = Conventional Integral Integral Disc
D = Unitized 65 mm Integral Integral Drum
E = Conventional Integral Integral Drum
F = Unitized 60 mm Non-Integral Non-Integral
G = Unitized 60 mm Integral Integral Drum
H = Unitized 60 mm Integral Integral Disc
J = Unitized 70 mm Non-Integral Non-Integral